

1  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31271/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in RSA No. 350/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDIP SINGH SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ADMIN., HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTH. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.  
   Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner  
is willing to deposit the allotment price less payments already made  
with 18% interest and any fine leviable under the Act. The petitioner,  
to show his bona fides is also willing to deposit Rs.10 lacs within one  
week if so directed.

Issue notice.

( Pawan Kumar )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master